Agreement, on the Closing Date (hereinafter defined), Seller shall sell, transfer and assign to 
Buyer, and Buyer shall purchase from Seller, the Seller Interest in the Mortgage Loan and the 
Mortgage Loan Documents. 

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price to be paid for the Seller Interest shall be 
ELEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS 
($11,550,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which shall be payable as follows: 

a. Upon mutual execution of this Agreement, Buyer shall be deliver the Deposit 
(hereinafter defined) to Seller as provided herein. Upon the delivery of the Confirmation Notice 
(hereinafter defined) to Seller, the Deposit will be retained by Seller to reimburse it for its

[...]

administrative, opportunity and other costs in connection with this transaction if this transaction 
does not close by the Closing Date due to Buyer's failure to perform Buyer's obligations under 
this Agreement; and provided Seller is not in default of its obligations hereunder. The Deposit 
shall be paid to Seller as follows: 

(i) ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($1,155,000.00) (the "Deposit") shall be delivered in cash payment to 
Seller upon mutual execution hereof; or 

(ii) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, Seller 
acknowledges and agrees that Buyer shall have the option, in lieu of delivering to